

Our ref: FOI ID 6021

13 November 2015

southportandformbyccq.foi@nhs.net

**NHS Southport & Formby CCG** 

Merton House Stanley Road Bootle Merseyside L20 DL

Direct dial: 0151 247 7000

## Re: Freedom of Information Request

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding bed capacity for people who require mental health service within NHS Southport and Formby CCG.

Request/Response:

Please see the attached spreadsheet.

Please see appendix 1 completed. For questions 7,8,9,10 & 12 NHS Southport and Formby CCG does not hold this information. You may wish to redirect your request to NHS England at <a href="mailto:england.contactus@nhs.net">england.contactus@nhs.net</a>



**CCG**: Southport and Formby

Question		
No.	Question	Response
	What is your need for additional in-area bed capacity for people whose mental health needs require continued detention under the MHA in slow-stream rehabilitation hospital provision?	NHS Southport and Formby CCG in collaboration with our mental health provider is currently carrying out a review to determine the level of need required.
	2 What are the number of patients, detained under the MHA, currently in out of area placements who require repatriation back into the home CCG area?	0
	3 What are the number of patients, detained under the MHA, currently in out of area placements who would be identified as requiring Slow-Stream accommodation?	0

- 4 What are the genders of those Not applicable patients in out of area placements by % rates for male and female?
- 5 What is the average age of those Not applicable patients in out of area placements?
- Which NHS, Independent sector and voluntary providers are currently being used by the CCG for the purpose of providing slow-stream hospital based accommodation?

Mersey Care NHS Trust

What is the current average weekly fee paid for an out-ofarea rehabilitation placement with an independent sector provider? NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

8 What is the current average weekly fee paid for an out-of-area Low Secure placement with an independent sector provider?

NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

What are the number of out of area delayed discharges in secure services who are awaiting a bed in a rehabilitation service?

NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

- What are the numbers of in area delayed discharges in secure services who are awaiting a bed in a rehabilitation service?
- NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net

- 11 What are the number of delayed 0 discharges from in-patient acute/PICU services who are awaiting a bed in a rehabilitation service?
- What are the other current commissioning gaps/pressures in mental health provision?

12

NHS England at england.contactus@nhs.net